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Senior Center Key Indicators 

Indicator December 
 2025 

December 
2024 FY26 YTD FY25 YTD 

Number of Classes/Programs 68 70 201 225 

Program/Event Attendance 2,726 2,506 8,869  9,459 

Total Attendance 2,519* 2,519 8,151* 8,151 

Volunteer Hours 743 548 2,222 2,111 

Average Daily Attendance 122* 122 131* 131 

Senior Center Key Indicators (* indicates Software scan issue) 

 
NRH Senior Center December Highlights  
  

• Lucas Funeral Home celebrated the monthly Birthday Party with members on Monday, December 1. 
• Members visited Decorators Warehouse and had lunch at Cracker Barrel on Tuesday, December 2. On Tuesday, 

December 16, the seniors visited Grapevine for a concert featuring the Texas Tenors at The Palace Theater. 
• Palm Primary Care provided prizes for three Bingo activities offered on December 4, 10 & 24. 
• National Pastry Day was celebrated on Tuesday, December 9 with Encompass Health.   
• The second annual Caroling Caravan took place on Wednesday, December 10. Members visited Encompass 

Health, Green Valley Healthcare, NRH City Hall and NRH Library.  
• The Volunteer Appreciation Holiday Party took place on Thursday, December 11 with 75 members participating in 

food, games and music.  
• National Cupcake Day was celebrated on Monday, December 15 in partnership with The Super Patch Group. 
• The Center monthly luncheon was held on Wednesday, December 17 in partnership with Palm Primary Care.  
• Gingerbread Flapjacks and sausage were prepared by Adrien and Antonio from Parks and Recreation 

Administration as a special holiday treat on  
Thursday, December 18.  

• Encompass Health provided a one-hour educational session on Monday, December 22 regarding The Benefits of 
Inpatient Rehab: Beyond Therapy. 

• National Bacon Day was celebrated with Keller Oaks Healthcare on Tuesday, December 30. 
• The Center offered a ‘Noon Year’s Eve” Celebration on Wednesday, December 31 
 

Upcoming January Events  
• Tech Talk with Teens – Monday, January 5  
• Monthly Luncheon – Wednesday, January 14 @ 11:00am  
• December trips will include Cirque De Soleil “O” at COSM Grandscape on Thursday, January 15 and Lunch 

Bunch at Whiskey Cake Kitchen & Bar in Alliance on Friday, January 23 and Winstar World Casino on Thursday, 
January 29. 


